

SHEETAL PASWAN Vs. PUSHPA GUPTA**12.09.2023**

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Tarun Kumar, ld counsel for plaintiff.

Documents are filed on behalf of plaintiff by the ld counsel.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to make submissions on the aspect of valuation of the suit.

As prayed put up for submissions on **16.09.2023 at 02:00 PM.**

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
12.09.2023