

CS DJ 748/2023
Sheetal Paswan Vs Pushpa Gupta

16.09.2023

Present: Mr. R. B. Gaur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.

An application is moved on behalf of plaintiff under Order 6 rule 17 CPC seeking amendment in the plaint furnishing the valuation for the purposes of relief of possession.

Submissions are heard.

As the valuation is a necessary ingredient in the plaint to ascertain the jurisdiction of the Court to try and entertain the matter, application stands allowed. Amended plaint filed with the application is taken on file. The plaintiff has filed the stamp papers of Rs. 7224/- along with amended plaint. The same be checked.

Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to defendants to be served through all modes as prayed, on filing of PF.

PF and envelop with sufficient postal stamps and the PDF copy of the plaint and documents be filed within a week from today.

Put up on **06.11.2023** for report on the summons and further proceedings.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 16.09.2023