

SHEETAL PASWAN Vs. PUSHPA GUPTA**06.11.2023****Present :** None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Abhinav Chauhan, ld counsel for defendant.

Vakalatnama is filed for defendant with request to provide more time to file the written statement. It is stated by the counsel appearing for the defendant that complete set of plaint and documents are received by the defendant.

Considering the facts and nature of the suit, defendant is granted 15 days time to file the written statement and its copy be supplied to the opposite party/counsel so that its replication may be filed.

Put up for completion of pleadings, filing of documents in original if any, their admission/denial, settlement of issues on **19.02.2024**.

If no written statement is filed then plaintiff to lead evidence.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
06.11.2023