

SHEETAL PASWAN Vs. PUSHPA GUPTA**19.02.2024**

Present: Sh. Manish, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Mukesh Gautam and Sh. Abhinav Chauhan, Ld.

Counsels for defendant.

Written statement on behalf of defendant as filed on 29.01.2024 is on file.

The defendant was provided time to file written statement within 15 days vide order dated 06.11.2023. The written statement was filed on behalf of defendant on 29.01.2024. The defendant has not filed any application disclosing the grounds under which written statement could not be filed within time granted nor any application seeking condonation of delay in its filing has been filed. As such, written statement of defendant cannot be taken on record.

Plaintiff is asked to lead evidence on **03.06.2024**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 19.02.2024