

09.09.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person with ld counsel Sh. Tarun Kumar.
Sh. Mukesh Guatam, ld counsel for defendant
through VC.
Defendant in person with ld counsel Sh.

Fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendant alongwith one application seeking waiving of the cost. The written statement of the defendant was ordered to be taken on file considering the facts and to meet the ends of justice and defendant was directed to compensate the plaintiff for the delay occurred in his case thus, no grounds to waive the cost. The application stands dismissed.

Cost is paid.

Counsel for the plaintiff sought time to file the replication.

As prayed put up for replication and settlement of issues on **02.12.2024**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
09.09.2024