

02.12.2024

Present : Sh. Tarun Kumar, Id counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. J. B. Chaudhary, Id counsel for defendant.

It is stated that the rejoinder has been filed on behalf
of plaintiff online on 02.09.2024.

It is stated by the Id counsel for the defendant that
application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC has been filed online on
27.11.2024 but the same is not reflected in CIS yet. The counsel
is advised to contact the Filing Section in this regard. Hard copy
of the application is placed on file. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application on
10.03.2025.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
02.12.2024