

07.07.2025

Present: Sh. Tarun Kumar , Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. J.P Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

At request, put up on **13.10.2025** for arguments
application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
07.07.2025