

13.10.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

During the course of hearing on the application, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to make further submissions.

As prayed, put up for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on 02.02.2026.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 13.10.2025